
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I CERTIFY that on February 1, 2023 a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon 
The following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Max Backlund 
Utah Government Affairs Director and Attorney 
250 E. 200 Street, Suite 1000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Max.backlund@lumen.com 
 
Gary Widerburg 
Commission Administrator 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
psc@utah.gov 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrech@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                            Roger G. Terry  
                                                                                                            8816 S. 1595 E. 
                                                                                                            Sandy, Utah 84093 
                                                                                                            801-5610956 
                                                                                                            terrybears@q.com 
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